WIXO

QUARTERLY ISSUES/PROGRAMS
JANUARY, FEBRUARY, MARCH, 2019

In Accordance with the Commission’s Rules, the following represents
problems and needs of the local community for the period noted above.
They are not necessarily listed in order of importance. Each is addressed by
significant public affairs and/or public service programming in response to
those needs.

Placed in the WIXO Public File
April 10, 2019



WIXO QUARTERLY ISSUES & PROGRAMS LIST
1st QUARTER, 2019
JANUARY, FEBRUARY, MARCH, 2019

The Management of WIXO takes health & safety issues seriously and supports area
events that can benefit the public. On-going programming is offered to inform and
provide valuable information for area residents.

AREA EVENTS AND PUBLIC RESOURCES
246 Announcements

HEALTH & SAFETY
121 Announcements

GENERAL INFORMATION

9 Announcements



WIXO

JANUARY, FEBRUARY, MARCH 2019

PROGRAM/EVENT

Breast Cancer

Komen Foundation knowyourgirls.org
Foster Care

AdoptUsKids.org

Girl Scouts

Membership Opportunities

Keep America Beautiful

Recycling, End Littering

Leukemia And Lymphoma Society
Support Drive For Research

Opoid

Addiction Avoidance information

Peoria Area Convention And Visitors Bureau
Locally Produced Upcoming Local Events
Ronald McDonald House

Resources For Families with Child Health Issues
Score Mentors

Small Business Assistance

See Something Say Something

Report Suspicious Activity To Authorities
Stand Up To Cancer

Immunotherapy Advances For Therapy
Text And Drive Prevention

National Highway Safety Administration

# ANNC PERANNC VALUE

1

246

109

$40
$40
S40
$40
$40
$40
540
$40
$40
$40
540

$40

$40
$200
$80
$40
$40
540
$9,840
$4,360
$40
$40
540

$280

DATES AIRED
02/03-02/03

01/26-03/03
01/26-01/26
03/03-03/03
01/26-01/26
01/26-01/26
01/01-03/29
02/09-03/31
01/26-01/26
02/24-02/24
01/26-01/26

01/06-03/24

LENGTH

:30
:30/:60
:30/:60
:30
60
30
:30/:60
:15/:30
:60
115
60

115/30



