## **WIXO**

# QUARTERLY ISSUES/PROGRAMS JANUARY, FEBRUARY, MARCH, 2019

In Accordance with the Commission's Rules, the following represents problems and needs of the local community for the period noted above. They are not necessarily listed in order of importance. Each is addressed by significant public affairs and/or public service programming in response to those needs.

Placed in the WIXO Public File April 10, 2019

# WIXO QUARTERLY ISSUES & PROGRAMS LIST 1st QUARTER, 2019 JANUARY, FEBRUARY, MARCH, 2019

The Management of WIXO takes health & safety issues seriously and supports area events that can benefit the public. On-going programming is offered to inform and provide valuable information for area residents.

### AREA EVENTS AND PUBLIC RESOURCES

246 Announcements

#### **HEALTH & SAFETY**

121 Announcements

#### **GENERAL INFORMATION**

9 Announcements

# WIXO JANUARY, FEBRUARY, MARCH 2019

PROGRAM/EVENT	# ANNC	PER ANNC	VALUE	DATES AIRED	LENGTH
Breast Cancer	1	\$40	\$40	02/03-02/03	:30
Komen Foundation knowyourgirls.org					
Foster Care	5	\$40	\$200	01/26-03/03	:30/:60
AdoptUsKids.org					
Girl Scouts	2	\$40	\$80	01/26-01/26	:30/:60
Membership Opportunities					
Keep America Beautiful	1	\$40	\$40	03/03-03/03	:30
Recycling, End Littering					
Leukemia And Lymphoma Society	1	\$40	\$40	01/26-01/26	:60
Support Drive For Research					
Opoid	1	\$40	\$40	01/26-01/26	:30
Addiction Avoidance Information					
Peoria Area Convention And Visitors Bureau	246	\$40	\$9,840	01/01-03/29	:30/:60
Locally Produced Upcoming Local Events					
Ronald McDonald House	109	\$40	\$4,360	02/09-03/31	:15/:30
Resources For Families with Child Health Issues					
Score Mentors	1	\$40	\$40	01/26-01/26	:60
Small Business Assistance		_			
See Something Say Something	1	\$40	\$40	02/24-02/24	:15
Report Suspicious Activity To Authorities					
Stand Up To Cancer	1	\$40	\$40	01/26-01/26	:60
Immunotherapy Advances For Therapy			_		
Text And Drive Prevention	7	\$40	\$280	01/06-03/24	:15/30
National Highway Safety Administration					